502413472 07/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAISY, LLC	05/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beats Music, LLC
Street Address:	555, 19th Street,
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11376049
Application Number:	12104458
Application Number:	12698155
Application Number:	11375911
Application Number:	12031697
Application Number:	12104466
Application Number:	12105294
Application Number:	12106269
Application Number:	13272222
Application Number:	12703801
Application Number:	13025958
Application Number:	13025997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509892131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 030776 FRAME: 0176

502413472

Phone: 6509658731 Email: docketing@legalforcelaw.com Correspondent Name: LegalForce RAPC Worldwide 1580 W. El Camino Real, Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 13 Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00017-MOG NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Xu Signature: /Daniel Xu/ 07/10/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=NameChange_MOG_to_BEATS#page1.tif source=NameChange_MOG_to_BEATS#page2.tif

source=NameChange_MOG_to_BEATS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030776 FRAME: 0177



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DAISY, LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "DAISY, LLC" TO "BEATS MUSIC, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 7:52 O'CLOCK

P.M.

5047418 8100

130704681

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION : 0473534

DATE: 05-31-13

PATENT REEL: 030776 FRAME: 0178 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:52 PM 05/30/2013 FILED 07:52 PM 05/30/2013 SRV 130704681 - 5047418 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DAISY, LLC

DAISY, LLC (hereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. 18-101 et seq.), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Company is Daisy, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST and by substituting in lieu of said Article FIRST the following new Article:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Beats Music, LLC."

Executed on this 29ay of MAY, 2013.

DAISY, LLC

By: POCER!

Title: CFC

Frequently Asked Questions Entity Search Name Reservation Status Logout

Name Reservation Status

Reservation No. Entity Name Entity Type Cost Status Expiration Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

5342070 BEATS MUSIC LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (LLC) 75.00 RESERVED 09/26/2013

> PATENT REEL: 030776 FRAME; 0180